
Hyder & Kim Pavement Repairs

Village of Madison

Bid Opening Date: September 02, 2022

Bid Tabulation Summary

 

Project No. 220603

LIST OF BIDDERS

BIDDER

Cole Burton Contractors LLC1
11330 Kinsman Road

Phone number: (440) 564-1011
Newbury, OH 44065

Chagrin Valley Paving, Inc.2
17290 Munn Rd.

Phone number: (440) 543-2253
Chagrin Falls, OH 44023

Specialized Construction Inc.3
711 Harvard Ave.

Phone number: (216) 271-3363
Cuyahoga Heights, OH 44105

Barbicas Construction Co., Inc.  A4
124 Darrow Road

Phone number: (330) 733-9101
Akron, OH 44305

Page   1September 6, 2022



Hyder & Kim Pavement Repairs

Village of Madison
Bid Opening Date: September 02, 2022

Bid Tabulation Summary

 
Project No. 220603

LIST OF TOTALS
NOTE: Bidders Informal Totals appear if different than bid tab calculated total.

Name Calculated Total
Bidder's

Informal Totals

Cole Burton Contractors LLC $218,314.00  1.

Chagrin Valley Paving, Inc. $237,409.00  2.

Specialized Construction Inc. $237,805.00  3.

Barbicas Construction Co., Inc.  A $238,112.40  4.

September 6, 2022 Page   1



H
y
d
er

 &
 K

im
 P

av
em

en
t 

R
ep

ai
rs

V
il

la
g
e 

o
f 

M
ad

is
o
n

B
id

 O
p
en

in
g
 D

at
e:

 S
ep

te
m

b
er

 0
2
, 
2
0
2
2

B
id

 T
ab

u
la

ti
o
n
 S

u
m

m
ar

y

 
P

ro
je

ct
 N

o
. 
2
2
0
6
0
3

L
IS

T
 O

F
 A

L
L

 I
T

E
M

S
N

O
T

E
: 

B
id

d
er

s 
In

fo
rm

a
l 

u
n

it
 p

ri
ce

 o
r 

it
em

 t
o

ta
l 

a
p

p
ea

r 
if

 d
if

fe
re

n
t 

th
a

n
 b

id
 t

a
b

 c
a

lc
u

la
te

d
 p

ri
ce

.

B
id

d
er

's
In

fo
rm

al
L

in
e 

It
em

T
o

ta
l

C
al

cu
la

te
d

L
in

e 
It

em

T
o

ta
l

B
id

d
er

's
In

fo
rm

al

U
n
it

 P
ri

ce

C
al

cu
la

te
d

U
n
it

 P
ri

ce
M

at
er

ia
l

L
ab

o
r

B
id

d
er

s

  
1

. 
  

 1
.0

0
 L

S
 O

F
 (

S
P

C
) 

B
O

N
D

S
 A

N
D

 I
N

S
U

R
A

N
C

E
S

, 
A

S
 P

E
R

 P
L

A
N

$
3

,5
0

0
.0

0
$

3
,5

0
0

.0
0

$
0

.0
0

C
o
le

 B
u

rt
o
n

 C
o
n

tr
ac

to
rs

 L
L

C
$

3
,5

0
0

.0
0

$
5

,0
0

0
.0

0
$

5
,0

0
0

.0
0

$
0

.0
0

C
h

ag
ri

n
 V

al
le

y
 P

av
in

g
, 

In
c.

$
5

,0
0

0
.0

0

$
4

,4
0

0
.0

0
$

4
,4

0
0

.0
0

$
0

.0
0

S
p

ec
ia

li
ze

d
 C

o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
 I

n
c.

$
4

,4
0

0
.0

0

$
5

,0
0

0
.0

0
$

6
9

2
.9

9
$

4
,3

0
7

.0
1

B
ar

b
ic

as
 C

o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
 C

o
.,

 I
n

c.
  

A
$

5
,0

0
0

.0
0

  
2

. 
 9

3
5

.0
0

 S
Y

 O
F

 (
2

5
3

) 
P

A
V

E
M

E
N

T
 R

E
P

A
IR

, 
A

S
 P

E
R

 P
L

A
N

$
5

0
.0

0
$

2
5

.0
0

$
2

5
.0

0
C

o
le

 B
u

rt
o
n

 C
o
n

tr
ac

to
rs

 L
L

C
$

4
6

,7
5

0
.0

0

$
4

0
.0

0
$

1
5

.0
0

$
2

5
.0

0
C

h
ag

ri
n

 V
al

le
y
 P

av
in

g
, 

In
c.

$
3

7
,4

0
0

.0
0

$
7

5
.0

0
$

5
0

.0
0

$
2

5
.0

0
S

p
ec

ia
li

ze
d

 C
o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
 I

n
c.

$
7

0
,1

2
5

.0
0

$
6

0
.0

0
$

3
7

.8
2

$
2

2
.1

8
B

ar
b

ic
as

 C
o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
 C

o
.,

 I
n

c.
  

A
$

5
6

,1
0

0
.0

0

  
3

. 
  

3
7

.0
0

 E
A

 O
F

 (
S

P
C

) 
A

P
R

O
N

 T
R

A
N

S
IT

IO
N

$
1

3
0

.0
0

$
6

5
.0

0
$

6
5

.0
0

C
o
le

 B
u

rt
o
n

 C
o
n

tr
ac

to
rs

 L
L

C
$

4
,8

1
0

.0
0

$
5

0
.0

0
$

1
5

.0
0

$
3

5
.0

0
C

h
ag

ri
n

 V
al

le
y
 P

av
in

g
, 

In
c.

$
1

,8
5

0
.0

0

$
2

2
5

.0
0

$
1

7
5

.0
0

$
5

0
.0

0
S

p
ec

ia
li

ze
d

 C
o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
 I

n
c.

$
8

,3
2

5
.0

0

$
2

0
0

.0
0

$
2

8
.5

1
$

1
7

1
.4

9
B

ar
b

ic
as

 C
o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
 C

o
.,

 I
n

c.
  

A
$

7
,4

0
0

.0
0

  
4

. 
1

,1
5

0
.0

0
 S

Y
 O

F
 (

2
5

4
) 

P
A

V
E

M
E

N
T

 P
L

A
N

IN
G

, 
A

S
P

H
A

L
T

 C
O

N
C

R
E

T
E

, 
A

S
 P

E
R

 P
L

A
N

$
1

0
.0

0
$

0
.0

0
$

1
0

.0
0

C
o
le

 B
u

rt
o
n

 C
o
n

tr
ac

to
rs

 L
L

C
$

1
1

,5
0

0
.0

0

$
1

0
.0

0
$

0
.0

0
$

1
0

.0
0

C
h

ag
ri

n
 V

al
le

y
 P

av
in

g
, 

In
c.

$
1

1
,5

0
0

.0
0

$
6

.5
0

$
1

.5
0

$
5

.0
0

S
p

ec
ia

li
ze

d
 C

o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
 I

n
c.

$
7

,4
7

5
.0

0

$
1

5
.0

0
$

7
.6

4
$

7
.3

6
B

ar
b

ic
as

 C
o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
 C

o
.,

 I
n

c.
  

A
$

1
7

,2
5

0
.0

0

  
5

. 
 9

3
0

.0
0

 G
A

L
 O

F
 (

4
0

7
) 

N
O

N
-T

R
A

C
K

IN
G

 T
A

C
K

 C
O

A
T

, 
A

S
 P

E
R

 P
L

A
N

$
3

.0
0

$
1

.5
0

$
1

.5
0

C
o
le

 B
u

rt
o
n

 C
o
n

tr
ac

to
rs

 L
L

C
$

2
,7

9
0

.0
0

$
2

.0
0

$
1

.5
0

$
0

.5
0

C
h

ag
ri

n
 V

al
le

y
 P

av
in

g
, 

In
c.

$
1

,8
6

0
.0

0

$
2

.5
0

$
1

.5
0

$
1

.0
0

S
p

ec
ia

li
ze

d
 C

o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
 I

n
c.

$
2

,3
2

5
.0

0

$
4

.0
0

$
3

.5
0

$
0

.5
0

B
ar

b
ic

as
 C

o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
 C

o
.,

 I
n

c.
  

A
$

3
,7

2
0

.0
0

P
ag

e 
  

1
S

ep
te

m
b

er
 6

, 
2

0
2

2



H
y
d
er

 &
 K

im
 P

av
em

en
t 

R
ep

ai
rs

V
il

la
g
e 

o
f 

M
ad

is
o
n

B
id

 O
p
en

in
g
 D

at
e:

 S
ep

te
m

b
er

 0
2
, 
2
0
2
2

B
id

 T
ab

u
la

ti
o
n
 S

u
m

m
ar

y
 

P
ro

je
ct

 N
o
. 
2
2
0
6
0
3

L
IS

T
 O

F
 A

L
L

 I
T

E
M

S
N

O
T

E
: 

B
id

d
er

s 
In

fo
rm

a
l 

u
n

it
 p

ri
ce

 o
r 

it
em

 t
o

ta
l 

a
p

p
ea

r 
if

 d
if

fe
re

n
t 

th
a

n
 b

id
 t

a
b

 c
a

lc
u

la
te

d
 p

ri
ce

.

B
id

d
er

's
In

fo
rm

al
L

in
e 

It
em

T
o

ta
l

C
al

cu
la

te
d

L
in

e 
It

em

T
o

ta
l

B
id

d
er

's
In

fo
rm

al

U
n
it

 P
ri

ce

C
al

cu
la

te
d

U
n
it

 P
ri

ce
M

at
er

ia
l

L
ab

o
r

B
id

d
er

s

  
6

. 
6

,2
3

0
.0

0
 S

Y
 O

F
 (

4
2

2
) 

S
IN

G
L

E
 C

H
IP

 S
E

A
L

, 
T

Y
P

E
 A

$
2

.3
0

$
1

.1
5

$
1

.1
5

C
o
le

 B
u

rt
o
n

 C
o
n

tr
ac

to
rs

 L
L

C
$

1
4

,3
2

9
.0

0

$
2

.3
0

$
1

.3
0

$
1

.0
0

C
h

ag
ri

n
 V

al
le

y
 P

av
in

g
, 

In
c.

$
1

4
,3

2
9

.0
0

$
3

.5
0

$
2

.2
5

$
1

.2
5

S
p

ec
ia

li
ze

d
 C

o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
 I

n
c.

$
2

1
,8

0
5

.0
0

$
2

.8
8

$
1

.4
4

$
1

.4
4

B
ar

b
ic

as
 C

o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
 C

o
.,

 I
n

c.
  

A
$

1
7

,9
4

2
.4

0

  
7

. 
 2

2
0

.0
0

 C
Y

 O
F

 (
4

4
1

) 
A

S
P

H
A

L
T

 C
O

N
C

R
E

T
E

 S
U

R
F

A
C

E
 C

O
U

R
S

E
, 

T
Y

P
E

 1
, 

(4
4

8
),

 P
G

7
0

-2
2

M
$

2
5

5
.0

0
$

1
2

7
.5

0
$

1
2

7
.5

0
C

o
le

 B
u

rt
o
n

 C
o
n

tr
ac

to
rs

 L
L

C
$

5
6

,1
0

0
.0

0

$
3

3
5

.0
0

$
2

0
0

.0
0

$
1

3
5

.0
0

C
h

ag
ri

n
 V

al
le

y
 P

av
in

g
, 

In
c.

$
7

3
,7

0
0

.0
0

$
3

0
0

.0
0

$
2

2
0

.0
0

$
8

0
.0

0
S

p
ec

ia
li

ze
d

 C
o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
 I

n
c.

$
6

6
,0

0
0

.0
0

$
3

0
0

.0
0

$
2

4
9

.6
2

$
5

0
.3

8
B

ar
b

ic
as

 C
o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
 C

o
.,

 I
n

c.
  

A
$

6
6

,0
0

0
.0

0

  
8

. 
 1

3
0

.0
0

 C
Y

 O
F

 (
4

4
1

) 
A

S
P

H
A

L
T

 C
O

N
C

R
E

T
E

 I
N

T
E

R
M

E
D

IA
T

E
 C

O
U

R
S

E
, 

T
Y

P
E

 1
, 

(4
4

8
),

 A
S

 P
E

R
 P

L
A

N
$

2
2

5
.0

0
$

1
1

2
.5

0
$

1
1

2
.5

0
C

o
le

 B
u

rt
o
n

 C
o
n

tr
ac

to
rs

 L
L

C
$

2
9

,2
5

0
.0

0

$
3

3
5

.0
0

$
2

0
0

.0
0

$
1

3
5

.0
0

C
h

ag
ri

n
 V

al
le

y
 P

av
in

g
, 

In
c.

$
4

3
,5

5
0

.0
0

$
2

5
0

.0
0

$
1

7
0

.0
0

$
8

0
.0

0
S

p
ec

ia
li

ze
d

 C
o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
 I

n
c.

$
3

2
,5

0
0

.0
0

$
3

0
0

.0
0

$
2

3
2

.9
9

$
6

7
.0

1
B

ar
b

ic
as

 C
o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
 C

o
.,

 I
n

c.
  

A
$

3
9

,0
0

0
.0

0

  
9

. 
  

 2
.0

0
 E

A
C

H
 O

F
 (

6
0

8
) 

C
U

R
B

 R
A

M
P

 R
E

P
L

A
C

E
M

E
N

T
 I

N
C

L
U

D
IN

G
 C

O
N

C
R

E
T

E
 A

N
D

 N
E

W
 T

R
U

N
C

A
T

E
D

 D
O

M
E

 P
L

A
T

E
, 

A
S

 P
E

R
 P

L
A

N
$

6
,5

0
0

.0
0

$
3

,2
5

0
.0

0
$

3
,2

5
0

.0
0

C
o
le

 B
u

rt
o
n

 C
o
n

tr
ac

to
rs

 L
L

C
$

1
3

,0
0

0
.0

0

$
3

,0
0

0
.0

0
$

1
,4

0
0

.0
0

$
1

,6
0

0
.0

0
C

h
ag

ri
n

 V
al

le
y
 P

av
in

g
, 

In
c.

$
6

,0
0

0
.0

0

$
1

,3
7

5
.0

0
$

9
0

0
.0

0
$

4
7

5
.0

0
S

p
ec

ia
li

ze
d

 C
o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
 I

n
c.

$
2

,7
5

0
.0

0

$
1

,5
0

0
.0

0
$

6
7

8
.8

1
$

8
2

1
.1

9
B

ar
b

ic
as

 C
o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
 C

o
.,

 I
n

c.
  

A
$

3
,0

0
0

.0
0

 1
0

. 
  

4
0

.0
0

 F
T

 O
F

 (
6

0
9

) 
C

O
M

B
IN

A
T

IO
N

 C
U

R
B

 A
N

D
 G

U
T

T
E

R
, 

T
Y

P
E

 2
, 

IN
C

L
U

D
IN

G
 R

E
M

O
V

A
L

, 
S

P
O

T
 R

E
P

A
IR

S
$

8
5

.0
0

$
4

2
.5

0
$

4
2

.5
0

C
o
le

 B
u

rt
o
n

 C
o
n

tr
ac

to
rs

 L
L

C
$

3
,4

0
0

.0
0

$
1

5
0

.0
0

$
5

0
.0

0
$

1
0

0
.0

0
C

h
ag

ri
n

 V
al

le
y
 P

av
in

g
, 

In
c.

$
6

,0
0

0
.0

0

$
7

5
.0

0
$

4
5

.0
0

$
3

0
.0

0
S

p
ec

ia
li

ze
d

 C
o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
 I

n
c.

$
3

,0
0

0
.0

0

$
7

5
.0

0
$

4
0

.5
5

$
3

4
.4

5
B

ar
b

ic
as

 C
o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
 C

o
.,

 I
n

c.
  

A
$

3
,0

0
0

.0
0

P
ag

e 
  

2
S

ep
te

m
b

er
 6

, 
2

0
2

2



H
y
d
er

 &
 K

im
 P

av
em

en
t 

R
ep

ai
rs

V
il

la
g
e 

o
f 

M
ad

is
o
n

B
id

 O
p
en

in
g
 D

at
e:

 S
ep

te
m

b
er

 0
2
, 
2
0
2
2

B
id

 T
ab

u
la

ti
o
n
 S

u
m

m
ar

y
 

P
ro

je
ct

 N
o
. 
2
2
0
6
0
3

L
IS

T
 O

F
 A

L
L

 I
T

E
M

S
N

O
T

E
: 

B
id

d
er

s 
In

fo
rm

a
l 

u
n

it
 p

ri
ce

 o
r 

it
em

 t
o

ta
l 

a
p

p
ea

r 
if

 d
if

fe
re

n
t 

th
a

n
 b

id
 t

a
b

 c
a

lc
u

la
te

d
 p

ri
ce

.

B
id

d
er

's
In

fo
rm

al
L

in
e 

It
em

T
o

ta
l

C
al

cu
la

te
d

L
in

e 
It

em

T
o

ta
l

B
id

d
er

's
In

fo
rm

al

U
n
it

 P
ri

ce

C
al

cu
la

te
d

U
n
it

 P
ri

ce
M

at
er

ia
l

L
ab

o
r

B
id

d
er

s

 1
1

. 
  

 1
.0

0
 E

A
C

H
 O

F
 (

6
1

1
) 

C
A

T
C

H
 B

A
S

IN
 A

D
JU

S
T

E
D

 T
O

 G
R

A
D

E
, 

M
E

T
H

O
D

 D
.1

 (
b

ri
ck

),
 A

S
 P

E
R

 P
L

A
N

$
2

,6
8

5
.0

0
$

1
,3

4
2

.5
0

$
1

,3
4

2
.5

0
C

o
le

 B
u

rt
o
n

 C
o
n

tr
ac

to
rs

 L
L

C
$

2
,6

8
5

.0
0

$
1

,5
0

0
.0

0
$

7
0

0
.0

0
$

8
0

0
.0

0
C

h
ag

ri
n

 V
al

le
y
 P

av
in

g
, 

In
c.

$
1

,5
0

0
.0

0

$
1

,1
0

0
.0

0
$

8
0

0
.0

0
$

3
0

0
.0

0
S

p
ec

ia
li

ze
d

 C
o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
 I

n
c.

$
1

,1
0

0
.0

0

$
1

,2
0

0
.0

0
$

5
6

8
.1

9
$

6
3

1
.8

1
B

ar
b

ic
as

 C
o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
 C

o
.,

 I
n

c.
  

A
$

1
,2

0
0

.0
0

 1
2

. 
  

 8
.0

0
 E

A
C

H
 O

F
 (

6
1

1
) 

M
A

N
H

O
L

E
 A

D
JU

S
T

E
D

 T
O

 G
R

A
D

E
, 

M
E

T
H

O
D

 D
.1

 (
b

ri
ck

),
 A

S
 P

E
R

 P
L

A
N

$
1

,8
0

0
.0

0
$

9
0

0
.0

0
$

9
0

0
.0

0
C

o
le

 B
u

rt
o
n

 C
o
n

tr
ac

to
rs

 L
L

C
$

1
4

,4
0

0
.0

0

$
1

,2
5

0
.0

0
$

6
0

0
.0

0
$

6
5

0
.0

0
C

h
ag

ri
n

 V
al

le
y
 P

av
in

g
, 

In
c.

$
1

0
,0

0
0

.0
0

$
1

,4
0

0
.0

0
$

1
,0

0
0

.0
0

$
4

0
0

.0
0

S
p

ec
ia

li
ze

d
 C

o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
 I

n
c.

$
1

1
,2

0
0

.0
0

$
1

,5
0

0
.0

0
$

5
2

1
.5

7
$

9
7

8
.4

3
B

ar
b

ic
as

 C
o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
 C

o
.,

 I
n

c.
  

A
$

1
2

,0
0

0
.0

0

 1
3

. 
  

 1
.0

0
 L

S
 O

F
 (

6
1

4
) 

M
A

IN
T

A
IN

IN
G

 T
R

A
F

F
IC

, 
A

S
 P

E
R

 P
L

A
N

$
1

5
,8

0
0

.0
0

$
7

,9
0

0
.0

0
$

7
,9

0
0

.0
0

C
o
le

 B
u

rt
o
n

 C
o
n

tr
ac

to
rs

 L
L

C
$

1
5

,8
0

0
.0

0

$
2

4
,7

2
0

.0
0

$
1

,7
2

0
.0

0
$

2
3

,0
0

0
.0

0
C

h
ag

ri
n

 V
al

le
y
 P

av
in

g
, 

In
c.

$
2

4
,7

2
0

.0
0

$
6

,8
0

0
.0

0
$

3
,8

0
0

.0
0

$
3

,0
0

0
.0

0
S

p
ec

ia
li

ze
d

 C
o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
 I

n
c.

$
6

,8
0

0
.0

0

$
6

,5
0

0
.0

0
$

2
0

9
.4

9
$

6
,2

9
0

.5
1

B
ar

b
ic

as
 C

o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
 C

o
.,

 I
n

c.
  

A
$

6
,5

0
0

.0
0

P
ag

e 
  

3
S

ep
te

m
b

er
 6

, 
2

0
2

2


